
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 
SEASONAL MOWING SERVICES BETWEEN 

GREEN-VISION LAWN & LANDSCAPING AND 
THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 

 
The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, having its offices at 301 E. Huron 
Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 (“City”) and Green-Vision Lawn & Landscaping, a 
Michigan company, with its address at 459 W. Willis Rd. Saline Michigan 48176 (“Contractor”) 
agree this September 2, 2014 to amend the original contract between them dated April 17, 2012 
as follows:  
 

1. The Traffic Islands paragraph of the Specifications (page DS-1), is amended to read as 
follows:  

Traffic Islands – (maps provided) Mowing of approximately 188 traffic islands. Seasonal 
mowing will commence approximately April 15th and end November 1st of each year. 
Mowing cycle must be completed within 10 days of starting allowing for four (4) days 
before the next cycle is to start. Contractor will provide to the City a written update of 
progress of cycle completion and completed traffic islands. City may develop and 
provide for contractor a pre printed for to be filled out.  
 

2. ARTICLE IV – The contract Sum, Unit price Contracts, is amended to read as follows:  
 
(A) The City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of the Contract, the unit 

prices as given in the Bid Forms for Section 1 for the estimated annual total of: 
 

Written cost figures - Thirty-five thousand-one hundred-twelve Dollars 
($35,112.00) 
 

Effective April 15, 2014, the City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of 
the Contract, the unit prices as given in the Bid Forms for Section 1, increased by 
$182.57, for an estimated additional annual amount of $2,556.00 and an estimated 
annual total of: 

 
Thirty-seven thousand six hundred sixty-eight Dollars ($37,668.00). 

 
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties dated 
October 17, 2012, unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this amendment and are 
made a part of this amendment as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included 
herein. 
 
This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors 
and assigns of the parties. 
 
Dated this: September 2, 2014. 
 

[Signatures on following page.]  



For Green-Vision Lawn &Landscape:  For City of Ann Arbor: 
 
By: ___________________________  By: ___________________________ 
 ___________________________ John Hieftje, Mayor 
Its: ___________________________ 

By: ___________________________ 
 Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk 
 
Approved as to substance: 
 
_______________________________ 
Steven D. Powers, City Administrator 
 
_______________________________ 
Craig Hupy, Public Services Administrator 
 
Approved as to form and content: 
 
_______________________________ 
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney 


